Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

May 17, 2012

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairwoman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 17, 2012, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 39-12 (K2-044), Sanitary Sewer Relay (R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor	<u>Total</u>
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Willkomm Grading & Excavating, Inc. The Wanasek Corp. Reesman Excavating & Grading, Inc.	\$375,517.00 \$491,122.00 \$500,148.00 \$517,147.00

This public works project was estimated at \$350,000.00.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel John Rooney

Timothy Thompkins

SANITARY SEWER RELAY (R1) CONTRACT NUMBER 39-12 (K2-044)

Receive bids: Thursday, May 17, 2012, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

				A.W. Oakes & S Racine, WI	Son, Inc.	Willkomm Grading & Excavating, Inc. Union Grove, WI		The Wanasek Corp. Burlington, WI		Reesman Excavating & Grading, Inc. Burlington, wl	
				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	15 222-242	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
==	: ==	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1]	1 Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00		\$3,960.00
	2	160 Lin.Ft.	Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement	\$113.00	\$18,080.00	\$147.00	\$23,520.00	\$136.00	\$21,760.00	\$172.00	\$27,520.00
3		623 Lin.Ft.	Relay 10" Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement	\$120.00	\$74,760.00	\$148.00	\$92,204.00	\$150.00	\$93,450.00	\$176.00	\$109,648.00
_		897 Lin.Ft.	Relay 12" Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement	\$121.00	\$108,537.00	\$161.00	\$144,417.00	\$169.00	\$151,593.00	\$181.00	\$162,357.00
4		890 Lin.Ft.	Relay 15" Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement	\$136.00	\$121,040.00	\$186.00	\$165,540.00	\$181.00	\$161,090.00	\$170.00	\$151,300.00
		200 Lin.Ft.	Relay 6" Sanitary Lateral w/ Restoration	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$177.00	\$35,400.00	\$165.00	\$33,000.00	\$199.00	\$39,800.00
		200 Sq.Yd.	Type B Pavement Removal & Replacement	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.25	\$9,050.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00
		3 Each	Adjust Sanitary Manhole	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$661.00	\$1,983.00	\$935.00	\$2,805.00	\$594.00	\$1,782.00
9)	2 Each	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
10)	20 Vert.Ft.	Rebuild Sanitary Manhole	\$435.00	\$8,700.00	\$248.00	\$4,960.00	\$595.00	\$11,900.00	\$414.00	\$8,280.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL	•	\$375,517.00		\$491,122.00		\$500,148.00		\$517,147.00